

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1532


TO BE ANSWERED ON-26.07.2018


RENEWABLE ENERGY CAPACITY


1532. SHRI SANTOKH SINGH CHAUDHARY


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-


(a) the country’s renewable energy capacity by giving separate details for wind, solar, bio-power and hydro-power energy as of June, 2018; and


(b) the quantum of this energy capacity installed since June, 2014, source-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) A total of 71.32 GW of renewable energy capacity has been installed in the country as of June, 2018

which includes 34.29 GW from wind, 23.03 GW from Solar, 9.51 from Bio-mass and 4.49 GW from

Small Hydro.

(b) A total of 35.80 GW of renewable energy capacity has been installed through implementation of various renewable energy programs/schemes in the country from April, 2014 to June, 2018 which includes 20.40 GW from Solar, 13.25 GW from Wind, 0.68 GW from Small Hydro and 1.47 GW from

bio-mass.
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